SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19129-19130/2018

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH DAMAYANTHI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH SIVAKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Namita Wali, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarath S. Janaradanan, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 15.1.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 11 to 14, 19 and 20.

List again on 4.7.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG