## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 19129-19130/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2016 in RFA No. 269/2011 & 14-09-2017 in RP No. 974/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH DAMAYANTHI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH SIVAKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Saswat Adhayapak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel who was appearing for the respondents bring to our notice that both the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have passed away on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 and 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she will take requisite steps in this regard.

List after eight weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR