

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19129-19130/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2016 in RFA No. 269/2011 14-09-2017 in RP No. 974/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH DAMAYANTHI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAPPURATH MAVILI PARAMBATH SIVAKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Hima Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the interlocutory applications i.e., IA.Nos.
33751,109530,113000 and 113002 of 2024, returnable in three weeks.**

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**